

	INDIVIDUAL QUARTER		CUMMULATIVE QUARTER	
	Current Year Quarter 30/06/2009 RM'000	Preceding Year Corresponding Quarter 30/06/2008 RM'000	Current Year To Date 30/06/2009 RM'000	Preceding Year Corresponding Period 30/06/2008 RM'000
Revenue	25,022	22,530	46,732	42,155
Profit before taxation	526	994	898	1,661
Net profit for the period	532	904	898	1,569
Net profit attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent	532	904	898	1,569
Basic earnings per share (sen)	1.11	1.88	1.87	3.26
Proposed/Declared dividend per share (sen)	-	-	-	-

	As at end of Current Quarter	As at Preceding Financial Year End
Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent (RM)	1.32	1.30

#### ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

	INDIVIDUAL QUARTER		CUMMULATIVE QUARTER	
	Current Year Quarter 30/06/2009 RM'000	Preceding Year Corresponding Quarter 30/06/2008 RM'000	Current Year To Date 30/06/2009 RM'000	Preceding Year Corresponding Period 30/06/2008 RM'000
Gross Interest Income	20	55	41	116
Gross Interest expenses	749	1,054	1,807	2,039

**B. I. G. INDUSTRIES BERHAD (195285-D)**  
**(Incorporated in Malaysia)**  
**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT**  
**For the six months ended 30 June 2009**

	3 months ended 30 June		6 months ended 30 June	
	2009 RM'000	2008 RM'000	2009 RM'000	2008 RM'000
<b>Revenue</b>	25,022	22,530	46,732	42,155
Other operating income	302	91	690	230
Changes in inventories of finished Inventories purchased and raw materials consumed	(1,132)	854	(1,590)	565
Staff costs	(11,792)	(13,139)	(20,983)	(24,047)
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment	(2,228)	(2,350)	(4,534)	(4,460)
Amortisation of prepaid land lease payment	(972)	(891)	(1,934)	(1,773)
Development cost	(40)	(36)	(93)	(72)
Other expenses	(3,351)	(1,396)	(7,041)	(2,109)
Finance cost	(4,535)	(3,615)	(8,543)	(6,789)
	(749)	(1,054)	(1,807)	(2,039)
<b>Profit before taxation</b>	<b>526</b>	<b>994</b>	<b>898</b>	<b>1,661</b>
Taxation	6	(90)	(0)	(92)
<b>Net profit for the period</b>	<b>532</b>	<b>904</b>	<b>898</b>	<b>1,569</b>
Attributable to: Equity holders of the parent	532	904	898	1,569
<b>Earning per share attributable to equity holders of the parent:</b>				
Earnings per share (sen)				
- Basic	1.11	1.88	1.87	3.26
- Diluted	NA	NA	NA	NA

The condensed consolidated income statement should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2008 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.

**B. I. G. INDUSTRIES BERHAD (195285-D)**  
**(Incorporated in Malaysia)**  
**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET**  
**As at 30 June 2009**

	<b>30 June 2009</b> <b>RM' 000</b>	<b>31 December 2008</b> <b>RM' 000</b> <b>(Audited)</b>
<b>ASSETS</b>		
<b>Non-current assets</b>		
Intangible asset	843	843
Property, plant and equipment	54,218	55,362
Prepaid land lease payments	8,258	8,351
Quarry development expenditure	1,019	1,019
Investment in associated companies	13	13
Other investments	5,026	5,026
Land held for property development	5,102	5,102
Investment property	4,000	4,000
Deferred taxation	167	167
	78,646	79,883
<b>Current assets</b>		
Property development costs	23,426	28,801
Inventories	9,386	11,218
Trade receivables	31,203	29,829
Other receivables, deposits and prepayments	8,905	9,754
Fixed deposits with licensed banks and financial institutions	822	774
Cash and bank balances	7,523	5,288
	81,265	85,664
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>159,911</b>	<b>165,547</b>
<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
<b>Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent</b>		
Share capital	48,092	48,092
Share premium	150	150
Revenue reserve	15,031	14,133
<b>Total equity</b>	<b>63,273</b>	<b>62,375</b>
<b>Non-current liabilities</b>		
Borrowings	7,734	9,010
Deferred taxation	543	543
	8,276	9,553
<b>Current liabilities</b>		
Borrowings	64,843	69,942
Trade payables	10,588	14,886
Other payables and accruals	12,852	8,713
Amount due to related companies	78	78
	88,362	93,619
<b>Total liabilities</b>	96,638	103,172
<b>TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<b>159,911</b>	<b>165,547</b>
<b>Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent (RM)</b>	1.32	1.30

The condensed consolidated balance sheet should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2008 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.

**B. I. G. INDUSTRIES BERHAD (195285-D)**  
**(Incorporated in Malaysia)**  
**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY**  
**For the six months ended 30 June 2009**

	-----Attributable to Equity Holders of Parent-----			
	----Non-distributable-----		Distributable	
	Share Capital	Share Premium	Revenue	Total
	RM'000	RM'000	Reserve	RM'000
			RM'000	
<b>At 1 January 2009</b>	48,092	150	14,132	62,374
Net profit for 6 months	-	-	898	898
<b>At 30 June 2009</b>	<u>48,092</u>	<u>150</u>	<u>15,030</u>	<u>63,272</u>
<b>At 1 January 2008</b>	48,092	150	10,192	58,434
Net profit for 6 months	-	-	1,569	1,569
<b>At 30 June 2008</b>	<u>48,092</u>	<u>150</u>	<u>11,761</u>	<u>60,003</u>

The condensed consolidated statement of changes in equity should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2008 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.

**B. I. G. INDUSTRIES BERHAD (195285-D)**  
**(Incorporated in Malaysia)**  
**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT**  
**For the six months ended 30 June 2009**

	<b>30 June 2009</b>	<b>30 June 2008</b>
	<b>RM'000</b>	<b>RM'000</b>
Profit before tax	898	1,661
Adjustments for :		
Amortisation of prepaid land lease payment	93	72
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment	1,934	1,773
Gain on disposal of property, plant & equipment	(259)	(27)
Interest expenses	1,807	2,039
Interest income	(41)	(116)
Operating profit before working capital changes	<u>4,432</u>	<u>5,402</u>
Changes in working capital:		
Land held for property development	-	(607)
Property development costs	5,375	213
Inventories	1,832	(1,090)
Receivables	(450)	(3,562)
Payables	(159)	3,290
Related companies	-	49
Cash generated from operations	<u>11,030</u>	<u>3,695</u>
Interest received	41	116
Tax paid, net of refund	(75)	(124)
<b>Net cash generated from operating activities</b>	<u>10,996</u>	<u>3,687</u>
<b>Cash flows from investing activities</b>		
Acquisition of property, plant & equipment	(1,435)	(10,354)
Proceeds from disposal of property, plant & equipment	904	53
<b>Net cash used in investing activities</b>	<u>(531)</u>	<u>(10,301)</u>
<b>Cash flows from financing activities</b>		
Increase in fixed deposits pledged	(48)	(169)
Interest paid	(1,807)	(2,039)
Increase in bank borrowings	(5,296)	2,561
<b>Net cash (used in)/from financing activities</b>	<u>(7,151)</u>	<u>353</u>
<b>Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents</b>	3,314	(6,261)
<b>Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period</b>	(788)	502
<b>Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period</b>	<u>2,526</u>	<u>(5,759)</u>
<b>Analysis of Cash and cash equivalents:</b>		
Cash and bank balances	7,523	3,476
Bank overdrafts	(4,997)	(9,235)
	<u>2,526</u>	<u>(5,759)</u>

The condensed consolidated cash flow statement should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statement for the year ended 31 December 2008 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.